Less:AcwmAmanofCIAC (1 1.W.4331 (11.569.6861 Ill.M6,3611 (1 1,722,627) (11,799,2911 (11,875,7551 l11.953.0261 (12,030,2421 (12,107,4851 ll2.lM.9231 (12,262,3621 (12,339,976) (12,351,5421 (11,949,017)
Accumulated Defend lmom Taxes-FIT 133,049 133.049 133,046 133.055 133,054 133,049 133,050 133.053 133.049 133.046 133.047 133.049 297.791 145.722
Accumulated Defend lmom Taxes.SIT 34.61 1 34,611 34,611 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.611 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 39,537 34,990

T ~ I C I A C L I  Def TBXS 15,4331,173 15,412,598 15,384,616 15,306.001 15,295,849 15,252,216 15,195,906 15,131,440 15,071.929 15,060,730 14,986.863 14.995.676 15,246,957 15,212,627

TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 76,604,930 74,883,020 76,245,914 75.613.902

, 1 1 1 ,  I

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Books Test Year Test Year Line
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(5) (6) (7) (8 )  (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Pomona Park

Historiil Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Dock& NO. 080121-WS

Operation & Maintenance 108,675 (60,686) 47,990

Amortization 0 1,047 1,047

OPERATING EXPENSES 103,439 (39,306) 64,133

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 11,743 (541) 1 1,203

Taxes Other Than income 10,197 (771 ) 9,426
Provision for Income Taxes (27,176) 21,644 (5,532)

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1 of1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

5,233 53,222 787 54,009 6-5

0 1,047 0 1,047 8-3
743 1 1,945 0 11,945 6-13

533 9,958 2,397 12,355 9-15
(2,832) (8,364) 19,316 10,953 C-1, 6-3
3,676 67,809 22,499 90,309

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

I

I
113,138 9-4, E-2 OPERATING REVENUES 60,166 (286) 59,880 [ 0 59,880 53,258

NET OPERATING INCOME (43,274) 39,020 (4,253) (3,676) (7,929) 30,758 22,829
RATE BASE 312,600 (72,707) 239,893 43,332 283,224 A-1

-13.84% -1.77% 8.06% - - RATE OF RETURN

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATF OF RFTl IRN

(43,274) 39,020 (4,253) (3,676) (7,929) 30,758 22,829
312,600 (72,707) 239,893 43,332 283,224 A-1

8.06% - 1 3  I(d% -1 77v- -

43 printed 5/16/2008 2:46 PM
p.
w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Pomona Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Schedule: 6-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

1 OPERATING REVENUES 0 NA NA

2 Operation & Maintenance NA NA NA

[…]

* Note: Calculations for Utiliy adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-1 , A-2) 239,893 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (0-1) 1.84% 4,421 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (0-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Aqusted Interest on Debt 4,421 0

77 primed 5/16/2008 2% PM

78

)NLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total DeM Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-t Amount Ratio cost COS1 Cost

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculatlon

Pomona Park Schedule: G 3
Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 2012
Pro Forma
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Florida Publlc Service COmmloolon

Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate i n a "  taxes on Schedule NO. C2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basii
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current inwme taxes
payable, the differing bases sbuld be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5)  (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2007 ProForma Pro Forma 2007 Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
No. Description Adiusted Adjustments Adiusted Adiusted Adjustments Adiusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 4,421 833 5,254 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0
3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 (0)
4 Other Interest Expense 134 0 134
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 iTC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

Discount and Expense Net
0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'

Sewer
Total Debt On

WeigMed Weight€
Amount Ratio Cost cost cost

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 4,555 833 5,389 0 0 0

8 Long-Term DeM
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable Not Applicable

~~

10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total - -
13 ITC (from D-l , Line 7)
14 WeigMed Debt &st (From Line 12)
15 interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

* Note: Calculations for ulilky adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 283,224 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 1.86% 5,254 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-I) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adiusted lnteresi on Debt 5,254 0

78 printed 5/16/2008 246 PM

7 9

BooklTax Differences - Permanent Fiorlda Publlc Servlce Commission

Pomona Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookhax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis,

(1)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

0 -

printed 5/16/2008 2:46 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Pomona Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Senrice Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 1

Explacation: Prov de the calculation of total delerred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other man accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 )  (7) (8 )
Wster Sewer

Line Suppon ng
No. Descnpiion Per Books Adjusbnents Adjusted Per Books Adiusbnents Aajusted Scheoules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 11,743 (2,323) 9,420 0 0 0

Depreciation Difference 0 (4,513) (4,513) 0 0 0

Bad Debt 0 (449) (449) 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Book Depreciation & Amortization 11,743 2,189 13,933 NA NA NA B-13,14

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (273) (273) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (4,689) (4,689) 0 0 0

Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (1,641) (1,641) 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) O ( ) (  1,914 1,914) 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Recap Schedules: C-I , C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 2 4 6  PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Pomona Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1Of3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

~

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 7,809 7,809
2 2004 31 0 31
3 2005 2,509 36 2,545
4 2006 1,254 7,513 8,767
5 2007 980 5,871 6,851

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

0 7,809 7,809
31 0 31

2,509 36 2,545
1,254 7,513 8,767
980 5,871 6,851

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

81 printed 5/16/2008 2:46 PM
W
w

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Pomona Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liabilitv
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service
4
5

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

6

(117,638) NA

7 Accumulated Depreciation 16,914 NA
8
9
10
11

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

12 Total Rate Base (100,7241 0

143 printed 5/16/2008 2:46 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim

Pomona Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected I ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) 13) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Adjustments Requested FWS Consol.

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustmenis Test Year IncreaSe Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Watef Sales Revenues 59,580 0 59,580 38,181 97,761 64.08% 49.9% E-iw
Other Revenues 300 0 300 0 300 E-iw
OPERATING REVENUES 59.880 0 0 59,880 38,181 98,061

Operation & Maintenance 47,990 0 47,990 564 48,553
Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 13,933 (2,730) 0 1 1,203 11,203
Amortization 1,047 0 1,047 1,047
Taxes Other Than Income 10.197 (771) 0 9.426 1~717 11  IA? I ,  ., . .  .. . .,. .-
Provision for Income Taxes (5,532) 0 (5,532) 13,848 8,316
OPERATING EXPENSES 67,635 (3,501) 0 64,133 16,129 80,263

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE EASE 239,893 239.893 239 893

I_
RATE OF RETURN -3.23% -1.77% 7.42%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues
Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.
Amorlization
Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE EASE
RATE OF RETURN

8-5
6-13

6-15
c-I

A-1

52s NA 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s

0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% NA

NA 0 0 0 0
NA NA 0 NA 0
NA 0 0 0
NA NA 0 NA 0 0
NA 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0